

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2009-1847	Version:	1				
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	10/13/2009			In control:	Committee on General and Government Services		
On agenda:				Final action:	10/27/2009		
Enactment date:	10/27/2009			Enactment #:	649		
Effective date:	11/6/2009						
Title:	Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor to issue a request for proposals from private asset redistribution and liquidation management services that can auction surplus City of Pittsburgh property to other government organizations and the general public.						
Sponsors:	William Pedut	io					
Indexes:	MISCELLANE	EOUS					
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2009-1847.	.doc					
Date	Ver. Action By	v		Acti	on Result		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/6/2009	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
10/27/2009	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
10/21/2009	1	Committee on General and Government Services	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
10/13/2009	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor to issue a request for proposals from private asset redistribution and liquidation management services that can auction surplus City of Pittsburgh property to other government organizations and the general public.

WHEREAS, in 2008, the City of Pittsburgh sold 67 vehicles and 19 other items in auction for a total of \$95,290; and

WHEREAS, the City of Tampa, FL, having comparable size to Pittsburgh, sold 536 items in 2008 for a total of over ten times the total starting bids of those items, using a private asset redistribution and liquidation service; and

WHEREAS, the city of Charleston, SC, using a private online asset redistribution service, sold 187 items in 2008 for a total nearly thirty percent higher than the total starting bids; and

WHEREAS, private asset redistribution services have been similarly successful for the cities of Philadelphia PA, Orlando FL, Savannah GA and Myrtle Beach SC; and

WHEREAS, the use of a private asset redistribution and liquidation service can increase the audience of potential bidders, ensure appropriate market values for auction items, and provide an existing marketing

program for surplus government items; and

WHEREAS, the online process of many private liquidation services provides a faster, more efficient and more accessible means of auctioning surplus government property.

Be it resolved that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh is hereby authorized and directed to request proposals for a private online asset redistribution and liquidation service for the City of Pittsburgh.